®
16-Bit 10 µs Serial CMOS Sampling
ANALOG-to-DIGITAL CONVERTER
FEATURES
● 100kHz SAMPLING RATE
● 86dB SINAD WITH 45kHz INPUT
● ±1.5 LSB INL
● DNL: 16-Bits “No Missing Codes”

ADS7809P/U ADS7809PB/UB
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX MIN TYP MAX UNITS
ORDERING INFORMATION
GUARANTEED MINIMUM
MAXIMUM NO MISSING SIGNAL-TO- SPECIFICATION
LINEARITY CODE LEVEL (NOISE + DISTORTION) TEMPERATURE
MODEL ERROR (LSB) (LSB) RATIO (dB) RANGE ( °C) PACKAGE
ADS7809P ±3 15 83 –40°C to +85°C 20-Pin Plastic DIP
ADS7809PB ±1.5 16 86 –40°C to +85°C 20-Pin Plastic DIP
ADS7809U ±3 15 83 –40°C to +85°C 20-Pin SOIC
ADS7809UB ±1.5 16 86 –40°C to +85°C 20-Pin SOIC
PACKAGE INFORMATION
PACKAGE DRAWING
MODEL PACKAGE NUMBER (1)
ADS7809P 20-Pin Plastic DIP 222